PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5003677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC JASON SANCHEZ	05/22/2018
RICHARD CHRISTOPHER LOW	05/22/2018
JAN SCHROEDER	05/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROWPATH, INC.
Street Address:	280 SOUTH MANGUM STREET, SUITE 310-A
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16006489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)228-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dmalhotra@patentsusa.com

Correspondent Name: **DEEPAK MALHOTRA**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1433

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GPTH-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEEPAK MALHOTRA
SIGNATURE:	/DEEPAK MALHOTRA/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment GPTH008#page1.tif source=Assignment_GPTH008#page2.tif source=Assignment_GPTH008#page3.tif source=Assignment GPTH008#page4.tif source=Assignment GPTH008#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046063 FRAME: 0806 504956930

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us

Eric Jason Sanchez, Cary, North Carolina Richard Christopher Low, Durham, North Carolina Jan Schroeder, Chapel Hill, North Carolina

in hand paid by GrowPath, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

280 South Mangum Street, Suite 310-A Durham, North Carolina 27701

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- USER-DEFINABLE PARAMETERS AND AUTOMATED NOTIFICATIONS IN RESPONSE TO SCORES" attorney docket number GPTH-008, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/006, 489 (and I authorize my attorney Deepak Malhotra to insert the serial number when known), in and to all other applications for Letters Patent (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (2) in and to all applications for patents on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

1

PATENT REEL: 046063 FRAME: 0807 (3) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any applications for Letters Patent of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in all copyrightable works embodied in the invention.

And each of us hereby waive any and all moral rights claims associated with the copyrightable works including, but not limited to, the right to be known as the author, the right to object to any alterations to artwork, the right to prevent others from being named as the author, the right to prevent others from falsely attributing to one the authorship of work that one has not in fact written, the right to prevent others from making deforming changes in a work, the right to withdraw a published work from distribution if it no longer represents the views of the author, and the right to prevent others from using a work or my name in such a way as to reflect on the author's professional standing.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Patent of the United States, and each of them, to Assignee.

2

Signed at <u>Jurkan</u>	_, North Carolina this <u>22</u> day of May, 2018.
	Cic Joseph Sanchar

Signed and sworn to before me at <u>Durkan</u>, NC on May <u>22</u>, 2018, by Eric Jason Sanchez.

STACIE L MONAHAN
Notery Public, North Carolina
Wake County
My Commission Expires
January 09, 2022

Notary Public
County of Wake
My Commission Expires Take

My Commission Expires January 05,0000

North Carolina this day of May, 2018. Richard Christopher Low
3
fore me at Durhan, NC on May <u>22</u> , 2018,
Notary Public County of <u>UNIVE</u> My Commission Expires <u>Teauser (%</u> 2000)

Signed at <u>Our Law</u>, North Carolina this <u>May</u> day of May, 2018. Jan Schroeder

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)

) SS

COUNTY OF Design

Signed and sworn to before me at 12. NC on May 22, 2018, by Jan Schroeder.

STACIE L MONAHAN Notary Public, North Carolina Wake County My Commission Expires January 09, 2022

Notary Public

Notary Public County of <u>Lake</u> My Commission Expires <u>January 19, 2000</u>